166
Power Solid-state Relay G3NH
Switching 75 to 150 A at 240 to 440 VAC
Easy-to-mount monoblock construction incorporat-
ing heat sink.
Replaceable power cartridge.
Incorporating operation indicator and varistor.
A series of high-voltage (440 V) models available.
Ordering Information
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load
(Applicable output load)
Rated input voltage Model
Photocoupler Yes Yes 75 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(75 to 264 VAC)
5 to 24 VDC
100 to 240 VAC
G3NH-2075B
75 A at 180 to 440 VAC
(150 to 484 VAC)
100 to 240 VAC
G3NH-4075B
150 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(75 to 264 VAC)
G3NH-2150B
150 A at 180 to 440 VAC
(150 to 484 VAC)
G3NH-4150B
Thyristor Modules are built-in. When using the G3NH to control a motor, refer to List of Recommended Loads on pages 3 to 5.
Replacement Parts
Name Applicable  output load Model Applicable Model
Thyristor Module 75 A at 75 to 264 VAC G32A-N2075 G3NH-2075B
75 A at 150 to 484 VAC G32A-N4075 G3NH-4075B
150 A at 75 to 264 VAC G32A-N2150 G3NH-2150B
150 A at 150 to 484 VAC G32A-N4150 G3NH-4150B
Specifications
 Ratings
Input
Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage level